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July 29, 2025 

VIA E-MAIL jgalarneau@pub.nl.ca 

Jo-Anne Galarneau 
Executive Director and Board Secretary 
The Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities 
Prince Charles Building 
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040 
St. John’s, NL A1A 5B2 

Dear Ms. Galarneau: 

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro – Capital Budget Supplemental 
Application for the Approval of the Construction of Hydro’s Long-Term 
Supply Plan for Southern Labrador - Order No. P.U. 12(2025) - Request for 
Reconsideration 

Request for Extension for Comments of NunatuKavut Community Council 

We represent the NunatuKavut Community Council (“NCC”), an intervenor in the above-
noted Application before the Board of Commissioners of the Public Utilities (the “Board”).  

We are writing further to your correspondence dated July 16, 2025, wherein the Board 
set a schedule for filing comments. We understand that comments from Intervenors are 
due Thursday, July 31, 2025. 

NCC respectfully requests an extension of two weeks to provide its comments to the 
Board, putting the new deadline on Thursday, August 14, 2025.  

We appreciate the Board’s consideration in this matter. 
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Yours very truly, 

 

         

Jason T. Cooke, K.C. 

 
JTC/SLM 
 
cc: Newfoundland and 

Labrador Hydro 
 
 
 

Shirley Walsh 
E-mail: shirleywalsh@nlh.nl.ca 
NL Regulatory 
Email: nlhregulatory@nlh.nl.ca  
 

 Newfoundland Power Inc. 
 

Dominic Foley 
E-mail: dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com 
NP Regulatory  
E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com  
Douglas Wright 
E-mail: dwright@newfoundlandpower.com 
 

 Consumer Advocate 
 

Dennis Browne, KC 
E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-law.com 
Stephen Fitzgerald, KC  
E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com  
Sarah Fitzgerald 
E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com  
Bernice Bailey 
E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.com  
 

 Industrial Customer Group 
 

Paul Coxworthy 
E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com 
Glen G. Seaborn 
E-mail: gseaborn@poolealthouse.ca  
Denis Fleming 
E-mail: dfleming@coxandpalmer.com  
 

 Labrador Interconnected 
Group 
 

Senwung Luk 
E-mail: sluk@oktlaw.com 
Nick Kennedy 
E-mail: nkennedy@oktlaw.com  
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